C.—~6."
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ScHEDULE (.—Recommendations.of Scenery Preservation: Commission; 1904—6— continued.

Liocality.

Recom
mendation
No

Area.

Action taken.

Hawke's Bay—continued.

Waikare Lake outlet (Section J,
Block III, and Section 35,
Block IV, Waiau Survey Dis-
trict)

Nuhaka Caves (Section 2, Block
XVIII, Nuhaka North Survey
District)

Aorangiwai, Block I, Mata Sur-
vey District

Waihirere Gully, near Gisborne
(Waihirere Blocks I and II)

Cook’s Cove, Tolago Bay (Pare-
mata Block)

Sporings Island, &e.

Pukeamaru Range, near Hicks
Bay (Small Grazing-run No.
71)

Rewatu Pa (Tahora No. 2 Block)

Lindsay Settlement (Section 18,
Block XIV, Waipukurau Sur-
vey District)

Waikare-iti Lake, near Wairoa
(Waiau Survey Distriet)

'{ Tahoraite No. 2 Block (between
Kumete and Freeland Roads)

Oringi—~Waiaruhe No. 1 Block,
near Dannevirke

Ohuarau (Suburban Sections 12
and 13, Ahuriri Harbour)

Maraetaira Point (Suburban Sec-
tion 2, Ahuriri Inner Harbour)

Otia,re Point (Te Rori-o-kuri Is-
land, Ahuriri Harbour)

Pohue Bluff, Napier-Taupo Road
(Sections 58 and 59, Block I11,
Maungaharuru)

Tarawera Hot Springs, Napier—
Taupo Road

Eparaima Bush, near Walling-
ford (Block XV, Motuotaraia
Survey District)

Te Haroto, Napier—Taupo Road
(between Native village and
Turanga-a-kumu)

Bush near Turanga-a-kumu
Hill, Napier-Taupo Road

Hot Spring on Stoney Creek
(two miles from Tarawera)

45

46
56

58

59

61
194
263
286
287
302
303
304
a0

306
307

308

309
310

Barrett’s Lagoon, Native Re-
serve No. 2, Arapepe

Honeyfield's Estate, Barrett’s
Reserve C and D (Block VIII,

© Y Paritusu)

"3 |.Bection 7, Bloeck III, Waitara

Survey District (site of two

Maori pas)

4 |(Same matter as dealt with in

w21t Resolution No. 122.)

5 Pukeranglora, and Te Arai Pas

(Section 179, Block IX, Wai-

tara; Survey District)

' 6 ‘| Otaiaoa A'Block (Block X, Wa.l-

tara Survey District) -

. A. BR. P
243 0 O
1 233
100 0 O
175 0 0
90 0 O
80 0 O
1,983 0 O
640 0 O
22 0 32
6,200 0 O
24 0 O
20 0 O
1 20
6 2 0
3 00
54 0 O
10 0
20 0 O
480 0 O
100 0 O
10 0 O
Taranaks.
A. R. P.
23 0 0
21 0 0
4 0 O
36 0 0
65 0 O

No action taken.

Resumed for scenic purposes under ¢ The
Land Act, 1892, 17ch March, 1905.

Reserved 81st May, 1905, and in Gazette
of 14th March, 1907.

Held over at request of Gisborne Borough
Council.

Acquisition approved.
progress.

Held over.

Reservation approved.
gress.

Negotiations in
Matter ‘in pro-

Under action.
Reserved 14th December, 1905.:

Already reserved under State Forests
Act.
Decided not to proceed with acquisition.

No action yet taken.

Under consideration.

”

No action yet taken.

Transferred to Crown from Native
owners, now under ‘* Public Domains
Act, 1881.”

Matter held over, as reported that bush
has been cut.

Action deferred at request of Public
Trustee.

Vested in Publie Trustee, who wishes to
deal with these reserves en bloc.

Ditto.
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