Schedule C.—Recommendations of Scenery Preservation Commission, 1904-6-continued.

Recom- mendation No.	Locality	Area.			Action taken.
Hawke's Bay—continued.					
44	Waikare Lake outlet (Section 1, Block III, and Section 5, Block IV, Waiau Survey Dis-	A. 243	в. 0	P. 0	No action taken.
45	trict) Nuhaka Caves (Section 2, Block XVIII, Nuhaka North Survey District)	1	2 8	33	Resumed for scenic purposes under "The Land Act, 1892," 17th March, 1905.
46	Aorangiwai, Block I, Mata Survey District	100	0	0	Reserved 31st May, 1905, and in Gazette of 14th March, 1907.
56	Waihirere Gully, near Gisborne (Waihirere Blocks I and II)	175		0	Held over at request of Gisborne Borough Council.
58 {	Cook's Cove, Tolago Bay (Paremata Block) Sporings Island, &c.	90 80	0	0	Acquisition approved. Negotiations in progress. Held over.
59	Pukeamaru Range, near Hicks Bay (Small Grazing-run No. 71)	1,983	ŏ	ŏ	Reservation approved. Matter in progress.
61 194	Rewatu Pa (Tahora No. 2 Block) Lindsay Settlement (Section 18, Block XIV, Waipukurau Survey District)	640 22	0 8	32	Under action. Reserved 14th December, 1905.
263	Waikare-iti Lake, near Wairoa (Waiau Survey District)	6,200	0	0	Already reserved under State Forests Act.
286	Tahoraite No. 2 Block (between Kumete and Freeland Roads)	24	0	0	Decided not to proceed with acquisition.
287	Oringi-Waiaruhe No. 1 Block, near Dannevirke	20	0	0	No action yet taken.
302	Ohuarau (Suburban Sections 12 and 13, Ahuriri Harbour)	1	2	0	Under consideration.
303	Maraetaira Point (Suburban Sec- tion 2, Ahuriri Inner Harbour)	6	2	0	"
304	Otiare Point (Te Rori-o-kuri Island, Ahuriri Harbour)	3	0	0	<i>n</i>
305	Pohue Bluff, Napier-Taupo Road (Sections 58 and 59, Block III, Maungaharuru)	54	0	0	No action yet taken.
306	Tarawera Hot Springs, Napier- Taupo Road	10	0	0	"
307	Eparaima Bush, near Walling- ford (Block XV, Motuotaraia Survey District)	20	0	0	
<b>30</b> 8	Te Haroto, Napier-Taupo Road (between Native village and Turanga-a-kumu)	480	0	0	
309	Bush near Turanga a - kumu Hill, Napier-Taupo Road	100	0	0	<b>"</b>
310	Hot Spring on Stoney Creek (two miles from Tarawera)	10	0	0	
Taranaki.					
(	Barrett's Lagoon, Native Reserve No. 2, Arapepe	A. 23	R. 0	P. 0	Transferred to Crown from Native owners, now under "Public Domains
2	Honeyfield's Estate, Barrett's Reserve C and D (Block VIII,	21	· 0	0	Act, 1881." Matter held over, as reported that bush has been cut.
. 3	Paritutu) Section 7, Block III, Waitara Survey District (site of two Maori pas) (Carrotten on deals with in	4	0	0	Action deferred at request of Public Trustee.
<b>4</b> 3725	(Same matter as dealt with in Resolution No. 122.)				
<b>5</b>	Pukerangiora and Te Arai Pas (Section 179, Block IX, Wai- tara Survey District)	36	0	0	Vested in Public Trustee, who wishes to deal with these reserves en bloc.
· 6 ·	Otaiaoa A Block (Block X, Waitara Survey District)	65	0	0	Ditto.